DI-1799
DIAGNOSTICS - AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

DI8BT-01

DTC B1423/23 | Pressure Sensor Circuit

CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION

This sensor sends the appropriate signals to the A/C ECU when the abnormality with compressor discharge
pressure drops too low or rises too high.

DTC No. Detection Item Trouble Area

» Abnormality with pressure sensor.

*Harness or connector between pressure sensor and A/C
B1423/23 Open or short in pressure sensor circuit ECU.

« Refrigerant pipe line.

*A/C ECU.
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DI-1B800
DIAGNOSTICS[] — AIR[CONDITIONING[SYSTEM

INSPECTION[PROCEDURE

1] | Check[voltage[betweenterminals[PRS[and[$G-5[¢f[A/C[ECU[¢onnector.

PREPARATION:

(@0 Remove[A/CECUNvith[¢onnectors[still[¢onnected.

(b)O Installlmanifold[gauge[$et[(See[page[AC-18).

CHECK:

(@0 Turn[ignition[$witch[fo[DN.

(b)O Check[voltage[betweenierminals[PRS[And[SG-5[df[A/C
ECU[¢onnector.

OK:

The[Voltage[tlepends[bn[the[tefrigerant pressure[as
V) shown[inthe[¢hart.
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P 119770

problem[$ymptoms[iable[(See[page[DI-1772).

OK[> Proceed[to[next[circuit[inspection[lshown[Jon
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DIAGNOSTICS[] - AIR[CONDITIONING[SYSTEM

2[] [ Check[pressure[$ensor.
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PREPARATION:

(@) Disconnect[pressure[$ensor[¢onnector.

(b)O Installlinanifold[gauge[$et[{See[page[AC-18).

CHECK:

(@O Connectlihepositive[{+)Teadfromihedhreed.5V[dry[¢ell
batteries[fofferminal[3[and[hegative[(-)Teadfoferminal(d .

(b)O Check[voltage[between[terminals[R[and[1l [pf pbressure
sensor.

OK:
The[Voltage[tlepends[pbn[the[tefrigerant pressure[as
shown[inthe[¢hart.

NG[> Replace[pressure[$ensor.

(See[page[IN-35).

30 | Check[harness[and[¢onnector[between[A/C[ECU[and[pressure[$ensor

@

NG> Repair or replace harness or connector.

Check and replace A/C ECU.
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